RESOLUTION NO. 2023:316

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TAX COLLECTOR TO REFUND TAXES PAID IN ERROR DUE TO ACTIVE BANKRUPTCY

WHEREAS, the Tax Collector of the Township of Pennsauken, County of Camden, State of New Jersey has been notified of taxes paid in error by Alan Biebelheimer; and

WHEREAS, has determined that a refund is due to Alan Biebelheimer, and erroneous payment made to 857 Derousse Ave, also known as Block 1104 Lot 23 on Certificate 090077 be refunded to Alan Bibelheimer, whose mailing address is 869 Derousse Ave, Pennsauken NJ 08110;

Block 1104	Lot 23	Address 857 Derousse Ave	Amount \$526 98	Reason Bankruptcy 23-13766-JNP
NOW,	THER	EFORE, BE IT RES	OLVED , by the Tow	nship Committee of the
Township of Pennsauken, County of Camden, State of New Jersey, that a refund totaling \$526.98 be made to refund to Alan Bibelheimer, whose mailing address is 869 Derousse Ave, Pennsauken NJ 08110; and				
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That a certified copy of this Resolution shall be forwarded to the Tax Assessor, Tax Collector and Chief Financial Officer; AND				
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, By the Township Committee of The Township of Pennsauken and State of New Jersey, that the exemptions are granted.				
			TOV	VNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN
				Pamela Scott-Forman, RMC NUKEN TOWNSHIP CLERK

ADOPTED: